Respondent Names

Franklin County Democrats

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan

reported via the portal

9 days ago (Wed, 16 Aug 2023 at 5:01 PM)
To whom it may concern,

After reviewing some recent PDC filings, it has come to my attention that the Franklin
County Democrats have committed significant violations of Washington State’s Campaign
Finance laws (RCW 42.17A). The details are as follows:

1) Failure to timely report contributions or expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235,
RCW 42.17A.240)

Oddly enough, I found a political committee in Washington State that for some reason I never
caught their violations before now. I feel like I'm making up for past mistakes and oversights
by filing this complaint now.

I reviewed the history of late reports for this PAC, which requires a fairly extensive
comparison between when the reports are due and when they were actually filed. A
distressing pattern of behavior is uncovered by doing this simple research. It takes a lot of
time, but once you’ve done it a few times, it gets more efficient every time you look. Clearly
it might be more transparent for this PAC to start filing their reports in a timely manner even
a few times a year. In a distressingly, all too often repeated pattern, this committee files
reports late (166 reports, to be exact). Many of these reports have been filed weeks, months,
and impressively sometimes over a year late, and many of them (I have highlighted these in
red for PDC Staff to easily review) concealed significant financial transactions over $1000 in
totals for these egregiously late illegal reports. In an effort to help PDC staff properly
categorize the lateness of these reports, and the shocking sloppiness of this organization’s
operation (how the heck did I miss this one before?), my attached spreadsheets provide a
color-coded reference category for helpful sorting. Please keep in mind, so far, this is close to
the worst violator I have uncovered for this type of violation in the state this month:

Red (Extremely late — harming the public’s right to know) 153 extremely late reports — up
to 445 days late (over a year!). There really is no excuse for these extremely late reports to
have concealed so much critical information from the public for so long. The sheer volume
of these violations indicates no serious effort to comply with the law and in fact a concerted
effort to mock the very concept of campaign finance reporting from the beginning.




Orange (Concerningly late — delaying the public’s right to know) one concerningly late
report — this was 10 days late. Again, clearly not legal and not following the law. Surprising
a bit that there was only one in this category.

Yellow (Sloppily late — delayed reporting) 12 sloppily late reports — up to 3 days late.
These could just be mistakes, sloppy bookkeeping, and written off as typical fumbling around
by the treasurer, however, I’'m including them in this report so that PDC staff can put this
general widespread pattern of lawbreaking in proper context. If this shady group had only
committed this type of violation, despite the strict liability requirements of RCW 42.17A, 1
probably wouldn’t file this complaint, but clearly this is just further evidence of no effort to
really pay attention or comply with the law.

Again, I’ve provided both an Excel file and PDF version of the same file for ease of staff and
the lawbreaker’s reference as they re-educate themselves with Washington State’s campaign
finance laws and are reminded that these laws apply to them as well. They are not exempt
from them as much as they might want to pretend these laws don’t matter.

I will reiterate here, for PDC staff edification — most of his PAC’s history they seem to be
concealing the truth from the public most of the time for months and even over a year in
many cases. This is unacceptable lawbreaking even under the current regime’s leniency for
lawbreakers. I am sorta amazed this one escaped my notice in the past

Some notes on documenting these violation:

Again, as [ strive to provide the best data possible both for efficiency of staff and the
lawbreakers I have identified, every report can be direct linked to the URL in the far-right
hand column. The date the report was due is provided and the actual date it was finally sent
to the PDC and the total number of days late for those reports is included for ease of PDC
staff research effort, and to quantify the significance of these violations both individually and
cumulatively with the obvious problems caused by not informing the public about the truth of
their activities in a timely manner.

I want to apologize to the PDC for missing this obvious and egregious level of lawbreaking
by this PAC. There is no excuse for not filing this complaint earlier. Clearly, I will add this
group to my list of frequent flier lawbreakers for regular review since they seem so intent on
breaking the law in the future. I’'m optimistic that with real consequences for this PAC this
time, perhaps that can create some incentive for them to start following the law for a change
in the future. PDC staff should keep in mind that if this PAC is so willing to botch all their
historic filings, then the real question is how many “current” filings are accurate or flawed?
Based on this documented recent history — probably most of them. It might be worth filing
subpoenas on the bank records for this organization so that staff can verify the lack of
compliance with primary sources since it is obvious you can’t trust the documents they file to
be accurate or timely. The public has been done a grave disservice here for years now by this
crew.




2) Failure to list the vendor and the address of the vendor for in-kind contributions, therefore
concealing from the public the true source of these contributions (Violation of RCW
42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235)

When an individual or entity makes a donation of goods or services to a political committee
so that the committee may attempt to sell these goods or services to others in exchange for
money, this is an in-kind contribution.

I want to draw attention to the PDC’s own website recommendations for how PACs and
campaigns need to report this information.

See original link here: https://www.pdc.wa.gov/registration-reporting/candidates-
committees/contributions/kind-contributions

Specifically, I want to draw attention to the PDC’s specific requirements of reporting:

“In-kind donations that are not incidental must be fully reported in Part 1 of Schedule B to the
C-4 with the following details: the date the contribution was received; the name and full
address of the contributor; if the in-kind contribution is a good or service purchased from a
vendor, include the name and address of the vendor; a brief description of the contribution; its
fair market value; the cumulative total this contributor has given for the primary or general
election, whichever applies; a designation whether this contribution is for the primary or
general election; and if the contributor is an individual who has cumulatively given more than
$250 to the campaign, including both primary and general contributions, identify the
individual's employer (by name, city and state) and occupation.”

This committee has failed to do this for both auction items and regular in-kind contributions.

For both staff and the lawbreaker’s reference, I will detail a handful of these types of
violations. Hopefully the obvious lawbreaking can be more efficiently spotted and hopefully
corrected in the future to prevent the need to file complaints like this one:

Violation Example #1 & #2 - $70.73 on 6/24/2023, and another $104 (PDC Report
#110158489 attached), the true identity, address, and information on where the original in-
kind contributions were acquired were not provided, despite the crystal-clear legal
requirement to do so.

Violation Example #3 - $50.00 on 10/21/2022 (PDC Report #110123746 attached), the true
type of gift card, address from where this gift card was purchased, etc was not provided,
again, despite the crystal-clear legal requirements to do so.

While this specific violation category is probably not as egregious as the fact this Political
Committee has failed to timely file very many of their C3 or C4 reports over the past few
years, it is still worth noting and correcting. Once a committee like this goes down the
lawbreaking path, they rarely just restrain themselves to one type of lawbreaking activity.




Regardless, I hope this complaint helps assist PDC staff in their investigation into the
inability of this crew to follow the law, and perhaps some type of sanctions can help them do
better in the future. There is always hope that compliance is somehow possible in the near
future.

Let me know if you need more information on this one.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know what is true and how a large PAC like this spends their money.
The public has a right to know why they are concealing the truth from the public - sometimes
for years at a time. Finally, the public has a right to know if any of the current documents
filed with the PDC by this PAC are true or are they inaccurate like many of the past late
filings indicate as a pattern of behavior?

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

All referenced in spreadsheets, organized by direct links, Tracking numbers, or attached as
reference exhibits for PDC staff reference

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Everyone associated with this PAC

Certification (Complainant)

[ certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.




711 Capitol Way Suite 206 SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS
PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 AND EXPENDITURES C4
(360) 753-1111

Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee (FCDCC) Coverage: 06/01/2023 to 07/10/2023
Franklin County Democratic Central Committee - Final report: No
P.O. Box 2621 Report number: 110158489
Pasco, WA 99302 Reporting year: 2023
Date submitted: 07/11/2023
RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8). $6,804.01
2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1). $5,700.00
3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B). $174.73
4. Total cash and in-kind contributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3). $5,874.73
5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L). $0.00
6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C). $0.00
7. Net adjustments this period (Lines 5 + 6). $0.00
8. Total cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7). $12,678.74
9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B). $0.00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17). $1,696.66
11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A). $5,995.21
12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B). $174.73
13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12). $6,169.94
14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L). $0.00
15. Corrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C). $0.00
16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15). $0.00
17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16). $7,866.60
CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8 - 17) $4,812.14
Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) $0.00
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19) $4,812.14

| certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's name and date

Diane McDaniel - 07/11/2023



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail

1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount
06/01/2023 $450.00 06/19/2023 $645.00 06/26/2023 $225.00
06/05/2023 $250.00 06/21/2023 $1,035.00 07/06/2023 $25.00
06/09/2023 $585.00 06/22/2023 $675.00 07/10/2023 $35.00
06/12/2023 $535.00 06/23/2023 $375.00 07/10/2023 $500.00
06/16/2023 $260.00 06/26/2023 $105.00

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4): $5,700.00

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

i Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense i

Date paid L Credit/Debt Cash
(Name and address) and/or description

N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures §787.41

06/01/2023 Emerald of Siam Other: Catering Deposit - Loveland $1,000.00
1314 Jadwin, Richland, WA Dinner
99352

06/07/2023 U.S. Postal Service Rent, lease, mortgage, PO box $226.00
3500 W Court Street, Pasco, rental: Yearly Box Rental
WA 99301

06/17/2023 Firehouse Subs Other: Lunch - WinPower Training $298.03

10799 Ridgeline Drive,
Kennewick, WA 99337

06/24/2023 Emerald of Siam Other: Catering - Loveland Dinner $2,902.00
1314 Jadwin , Richland, WA
99352

06/24/2023 Arlene's Flowers Other: Flowers - Loveland Dinner $250.01
1177 Lee Blvd, Richland, WA
99352

06/26/2023 Bennett Rentals Other: Rentals for Loveland Dinner $531.76
303 N Fruitland , Kennewick,
WA 99336

$0.00 $5,995.21

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES: $5,995.21



Schedule B: In-kind Contributions, Pledges, Orders, Debts and Obligations

1. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED:
Date Received Contributor

06/24/2023 MCDANIEL DIANE
6626 Chapel Hill Blvd
Pasco, WA 99301

06/24/2023 GAUDET PAMELA
3507 Churchill Downs,
Pasco, WA 99301

2. PLEDGES RECEIVED BUT NOT YET PAID:
No pledges reported this period

3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS:

No debt reported this period

Employer/Occupation

Retired

Description

Beverages -
Loveland Dinner

Cake for Loveland
Dinner

Amount

Fair market value:
$70.73

Aggregate total (N):
$240.73

Fair market value:
$104.00

Aggregate total (N):
$314.00



(360) 753-1111
Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central Committee -

P.O. Box 2621

Pasco, WA 99302

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).

3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).

4. Total cash and in-kind contributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).

5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).

6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).

7. Net adjustments this period (Lines 5 + 6).

8. Total cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).

9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).
EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).

11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).

12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).

15. Corrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).

16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).
CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8 - 17)

711 Capitol Way Suite 206 SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS
PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 AND EXPENDITURES

C4

Coverage: 10/18/2022 to 10/31/2022

Final report: No

Report number: 110123746
Reporting year: 2022

Date submitted: 11/01/2022

$10.00
$50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8.20
$50.00

$0.00
$0.00

Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's name and date

Diane McDaniel - 11/01/2022

$3,742.15

$60.00

$0.00
$3,802.15

$1,769.29

$58.20

$0.00
$1,827.49

$1,974.66

$0.00
$1,974.66



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount Deposit date

10/24/2022 $10.00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4):

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

. Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense
Date paid .
(Name and address) and/or description
N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Amount

$10.00

Cash

$8.20

$8.20

$8.20



Schedule B: In-kind Contributions, Pledges, Orders, Debts and Obligations
1. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED:

Date Received Contributor Employer/Occupation Description Amount
10/21/2022 RUIZ KENNEDY ANA Gift Cards for Fair market value:
523 W Bonneville St, October Meeting $50.00

Pasco, WA 99301 Aggregate total (N):

$100.00

2. PLEDGES RECEIVED BUT NOT YET PAID:
No pledges reported this period

3. ORDERS PLACED, DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS:
No debt reported this period



Franklin Couhty Democrats - lllegally late reporting for years - Completely out of compliance

Report #

100965653 C4

100965641 C4

100965652 C3

100965651 C3

100965657 C4

100965642 C4

100965656 C3

100965655 C3

100965654 C3

100965662 C4

100965643 C4

100965661 C3

100965660 C3

100965659 C3

100965658 C3

100965645 C3

100965667 C4

100965669 C4

100965668 C3

100965666 C3

100965665 C3

100965664 C3

100965663 C3

Type Amends

100965641

100884382

100884384

100884383

100965642

100893038

100893030

100893031

100893032

100965643

100898557

100965645

100903728

100903727

100903726

100942211

100965667

100965647

100903731

100903730

100965646

100903729

Deposit
Date

1/18/2019

1/18/2019

2/21/2019

2/21/2019

2/22/2019

3/8/2019

3/27/2019

3/19/2019

3/13/2019

3/8/2019

4/10/2019

4/26/2019

4/17/2019

4/4/2019

4/3/2019

From

Through

1/1/2019 1/31/2019

1/1/2019 1/31/2019

2/1/2019 2/28/2019

2/1/2019 2/28/2019

3/1/2019 3/31/2019

3/1/2019 3/31/2019

4/1/2019 4/30/2019

4/1/2019 4/30/2019

Projected
Due Date

2/11/2019

2/11/2019

2/11/2019

2/11/2019

3/11/2019

3/11/2019

3/11/2019

3/11/2019

3/11/2019

4/10/2019

4/10/2019

4/10/2019

4/10/2019

4/10/2019

4/10/2019

4/10/2019

5/10/2019

5/10/2019

5/10/2019

5/10/2019

5/10/2019

5/10/2019

5/10/2019

Date

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

Projected Est. Total
Submitted Days Late Activity

Filer

Franklin County Democratic Central

$450.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$10.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$120.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$10.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$240.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$110.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$348.45 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$30.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$740.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$200.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$770.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$10.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$650.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$10.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$920.00 Committee (FCDCC)

Hyperlink

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869722

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869710

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869721

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869720

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869726

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869711

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869725

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869724

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869723

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869731

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869712

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869730

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869729

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869728

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869727

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869714

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869736

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869738

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869737

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869735

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869734

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869733

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869732




100965647 C3

100965646 C3

110073911 C3

110073901 C3

100965673 C4

100965672 C3

100965671 C3

100965670 C3

100965649 C3

100965648 C3

110073910 C3

110073900 C3

100965674 C3

100965675 C4

100965676 C3

100965650 C3

110073909 C3

110073899 C3

100965678 C4

100965681 C3

100965677 C3

100965644 C3

100965679 C3

100965639 C3

110073908 C3

110061705

100942214

100910291

100965649

100965648

110061706

100917501

100942215

100965650

110061707

100942217

100965644

100921534

100965639

100929643

110061714

4/10/2019

4/4/2019

2/23/2021

2/23/2021

5/21/2019

5/14/2019

5/7/2019

5/14/2019

5/7/2019

3/23/2021

3/23/2021

6/27/2019

7/16/2019

7/16/2019

4/13/2021

4/12/2021

8/2/2019

7/30/2019

8/2/2019

8/13/2019

8/13/2019

6/2/2021

5/10/2019

5/10/2019

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019

6/10/2019

6/10/2019

6/10/2019

6/10/2019

6/10/2019

4/12/2021

4/12/2021

7/1/2019

6/1/2019 7/15/2019 7/16/2019

7/22/2019

7/22/2019

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019

8/5/2019

8/5/2019

8/5/2019

8/19/2019

8/19/2019

6/7/2021

Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$30.63 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$20.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$10.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$10.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$300.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$315.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$50.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$120.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$190.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$265.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$40.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869716

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869715

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994840

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994845

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869742

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869741

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869740

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869739

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869718

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869717

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994844

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994834

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869743

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869744

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869745

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869719

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994839

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994833

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869747

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869750

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869746

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869713

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869748

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869708

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994835




110073897 C3

100965680 C3

100965638 C3

110073912 C4

110061705 C3

110061704 C3

101005202 C4

101005211 C3

110073907 C3

110073898 C3

100965682 C4

100965640 C4

100965683 C3

101005203 C4

110073913 C4

110073914 C4

100965685 C3

110061706 C3

100965684 C4

100965686 C4

110073906 C3

110073893 C3

110061707 C3

101005205 C4

101005212 C3

100965638

100929644

110061712

100957728

100957729

110061713

100965640

100929645

100938568

100960263

110061715

110061716

100938569

100942220

100965684

110061717

100963158

100960264

6/2/2021

8/24/2019

8/24/2019

2/23/2021

2/28/2021

1/27/2020

6/8/2021

6/7/2021

9/9/2019

9/24/2019

3/23/2021

8/3/2021

8/3/2021

4/13/2021

3/9/2020

5/1/2021 5/31/2021

1/1/2020 1/31/2020

7/30/2019 8/31/2019

7/30/2019 8/31/2019
2/1/2020 2/29/2020
6/1/2021 6/30/2021

7/1/2021 7/31/2021

9/1/2019 10/14/2019

9/1/2019 10/14/2019

3/1/2020 3/31/2020

6/7/2021

8/26/2019

8/26/2019

6/10/2021

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

2/10/2020

2/10/2020

6/14/2021

6/14/2021

9/10/2019

9/10/2019

9/16/2019

3/10/2020

7/13/2021

7/13/2021

9/30/2019

4/12/2021

10/15/2019

10/15/2019

8/9/2021

8/9/2021

5/10/2021

4/10/2020

4/10/2020

2/13/2022

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

2/13/2022

11/11/2021

11/11/2021

10/12/2020

10/12/2020

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

10/12/2020

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

5/1/2020

11/11/2021

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

11/11/2021

10/12/2020

10/12/2020

Franklin County Democratic Central

$50.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$40.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$32.56 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$29.14 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$50.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$506.08 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$10.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$50.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$100.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$334.98 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$32.56 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$20.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$287.70 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$180.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$115.02 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$125.04 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$440.00 Committee (FCDCC)

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994831

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869749

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869707

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994848

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982263

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982264

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908335

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908344

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994838

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994832

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869751

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869709

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869752

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908336

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994846

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994849

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869754

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982265

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869753

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869755

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994843

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994827

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982266

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908338

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908345




100965690 C4

100965689 C3

100965688 C3

100965687 C3

110073905 C3

110073895 C3

100942211 C4

110073904 C3

110073896 C3

110061714 C3

110073915 C4

110061712 C4

101005206 C4

110061713 C3

100965692 C4

100965691 C3

100942214 C4

110073903 C3

110073894 C3

110106608 C4

110073916 C4

110073884 C4

101005207 C4

110061716 C4

110061715 C4

100942333

100942324

100942323

100942322

110061718

0

100903733

110061719

0

110061720

100967342

100949578

100949576

100910292

110061723

0

110073884

100975808

110061711

10/29/2019

10/29/2019

10/29/2019

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/24/2021

8/24/2021

6/2/2021

6/8/2021

11/25/2019

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/15/2019 10/28/2019 10/29/2019

4/1/2019

8/1/2021

5/1/2021

4/1/2020

10/29/2019

5/1/2019

3/1/2022

9/1/2021

9/1/2021

5/1/2020

7/1/2021

6/1/2021

4/30/2019

8/31/2021

5/31/2021

4/30/2020

11/30/2019

5/31/2019

3/31/2022

9/30/2021

9/30/2021

5/31/2020

7/31/2021

6/30/2021

11/4/2019

11/4/2019

11/4/2019

8/23/2021

8/23/2021

5/10/2019

8/30/2021

8/30/2021

6/7/2021

9/10/2021

6/10/2021

5/11/2020

6/14/2021

12/10/2019

12/10/2019

6/10/2019

10/11/2021

10/11/2021

4/11/2022

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

6/10/2020

7/13/2021

7/13/2021

10/29/2019

11/11/2021

11/11/2021

10/12/2020

11/11/2021

10/29/2019

10/12/2020

11/11/2021

11/11/2021

Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$25.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$80.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$70.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$47.75 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$82.51 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$142.30 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$47.75 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$650.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$200.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$100.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$87.95 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$51.94 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

5/1/2020

5/1/2020

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

8/13/2022

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869759

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869758

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869757

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869756

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994841

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994828

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4844551

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994837

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994830

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982271

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994850

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982269

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908339

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982274

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869761

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4869760

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4844554

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994842

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994829

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110106608

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994847

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994818

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908340

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982275

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982270




Franklin County Democratic Central

110061711 C4 0 6/1/2021 6/30/2021 7/13/2021 11/11/2021 $0.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982273
Franklin County Democratic Central
100942215 C4 100917503 6/1/2019 7/15/2019 7/16/2019 10/29/2019 $0.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4844555
Franklin County Democratic Central
110073902 C3 110073891 10/26/2021 11/1/2021 2/13/2022 $0.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994836
Franklin County Democratic Central
110073892 C3 0 10/26/2021 11/1/2021 2/13/2022 $140.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994825
Franklin County Democratic Central
110073891 C3 0 10/26/2021 11/1/2021 2/13/2022 $0.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994826
Franklin County Democratic Central
110073890 C3 0 10/26/2021 11/1/2021 2/13/2022 $134.24 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994823
Franklin County Democratic Central
110073889 C3 0 10/26/2021 11/1/2021 2/13/2022 $140.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994824
Franklin County Democratic Central
110086643 C4 0 1/1/2022 1/31/2022 2/10/2022 5/17/2022 $32.56 Committee (FCDCC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110086643
Franklin County Democratic Central
110106609 C4 0 4/1/2022 4/30/2022 5/10/2022 8/13/2022 $32.59 Committee (FCDCC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110106609
Franklin County Democratic Central
110061717 C3 0 8/3/2021 8/9/2021 11/11/2021 $172.38 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982278
Franklin County Democratic Central
100942217 C4 100921535 7/16/2019 7/29/2019 7/30/2019 10/29/2019 $0.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4844557
Franklin County Democratic Central
101005208 C4 100983037 6/1/2020 7/13/2020 7/14/2020 10/12/2020 $65.12 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908341
Franklin County Democratic Central
110061718 C3 0 8/18/2021 8/23/2021 11/11/2021 $960.70 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982279
Franklin County Democratic Central
110021471 C4 110010921 2/1/2021 2/28/2021 3/10/2021 5/26/2021 $65.12 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940874
Franklin County Democratic Central
101005209 C4 100988650 7/14/2020 7/27/2020 7/28/2020 10/12/2020 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908342
Franklin County Democratic Central
110061719 C3 0 8/24/2021 8/30/2021 11/11/2021 $66.97 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982276
Franklin County Democratic Central
110086679 C4 0 2/1/2022 2/28/2022 3/10/2022 5/17/2022 $48.79 Committee (FCDCC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110086679
Franklin County Democratic Central
110073885 C4 0 11/1/2021 11/30/2021 12/10/2021 2/13/2022 $0.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994819
Franklin County Democratic Central
110073917 C4 110073885 11/1/2021 11/30/2021 12/10/2021 2/13/2022 $32.56 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994852
Franklin County Democratic Central
110106610 C4 0 5/1/2022 5/31/2022 6/10/2022 8/13/2022 $32.65 Committee (FCDCC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110106610
Franklin County Democratic Central
110061720 C4 0 8/1/2021 8/31/2021 9/10/2021 11/11/2021 $0.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982277
Franklin County Democratic Central
110003256 C4 101005227 9/1/2020 10/12/2020 10/13/2020 12/10/2020 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4921779
Franklin County Democratic Central
110106612 C3 0 6/22/2022 6/27/2022 8/13/2022 $100.00 Committee (FCDCC) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110106612
Franklin County Democratic Central
110021473 C4 0 3/1/2021 3/31/2021 4/12/2021 5/26/2021 $32.56 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940876

Franklin County Democratic Central
110021472 C3 0 3/23/2021 4/12/2021 5/26/2021 $287.70 Committee (FCDCC) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940877




110003268 C4

101005214 C3

101005213 C3

110073887 C4

110073918 C4

110073886 C3

110106613 C4

101005210 C4

110061723 C3

100903728 C3

100903727 C3

100903726 C3

110061725 C4

100938568 C3

110138617 C4

100929643 C3

100938569 C3

110010916 C4

101005218 C3

101005216 C3

110106614 C4

110021475 C4

110021474 C3

100917501 C3

101005223 C3

100993555 8/24/2020

100993553

8/24/2020

110073887

0 12/14/2021

100996850

0 10/5/2021

0 3/27/2019

0 3/19/2019

100893037 3/13/2019
0
0 9/9/2019
0
0 8/8/2019

0 9/19/2019

101005216

9/15/2020

0 9/15/2020

0 4/13/2021

0 6/27/2019

101005222 9/25/2020

10/13/2020 10/26/2020 10/27/2020

8/31/2020

8/31/2020
12/1/2021 12/31/2021 1/10/2022
12/1/2021 12/31/2021 1/10/2022
1/10/2022
6/1/2022

7/11/2022 7/12/2022

7/28/2020 8/31/2020 9/10/2020
10/11/2021
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
10/1/2021 10/31/2021 10/12/2021

9/16/2019
1/1/2023 1/31/2023 2/10/2023
8/12/2019
9/23/2019
1/1/2021 1/31/2021 2/10/2021
9/21/2020
9/21/2020
7/12/2022

7/25/2022 7/26/2022

4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021
5/10/2021
7/1/2019

9/28/2020

12/10/2020

10/12/2020

10/12/2020

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

2/13/2022

8/13/2022

10/12/2020

11/11/2021

5/11/2019

5/11/2019

5/11/2019

11/11/2021

10/15/2019

3/10/2023

9/9/2019

10/15/2019

3/3/2021

10/12/2020

10/12/2020

8/13/2022

5/26/2021

5/26/2021

7/16/2019

10/12/2020

Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$50.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$33.84 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$25.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$36.85 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$32.56 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$95.80 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$32.56 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$7.68 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$165.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$269.65 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$48.79 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$115.02 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$15.00 Committee (FCDCC)

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4921788

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908347

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908346

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994821

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994851

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994820

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110106613

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908343

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982284

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803578

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803577

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803576

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982282

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4840175

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110138617

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4830919

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4840176

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4929852

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908351

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908349

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110106614

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940879

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4940878

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4818131

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908356




101005222 C3

101005221 C3

101005219 C3

100942220 C4

100929644 C3

110061724 C3

100988650 C4

110139214 C3

100957728 C4

100957729 C3

100921535 C4

100910292 C4

100910291 C3

100903733 C4

100903732 C4

100903731 C3

100903730 C3

100903729 C3

101005219

100938571

9/25/2020

9/22/2020

9/22/2020

8/24/2019

0 10/26/2021

100903732

0

2/10/2023

1/27/2020

5/18/2019

4/27/2019

4/17/2019

4/3/2019

9/1/2019

7/14/2020

1/1/2020

7/16/2019

5/1/2019

4/1/2019

4/1/2019

9/28/2020 10/12/2020

9/28/2020 10/12/2020

9/28/2020 10/12/2020

10/14/2019 10/15/2019 10/29/2019

8/26/2019

9/9/2019

11/1/2021 11/11/2021

7/27/2020 7/28/2020 7/31/2020

3/10/2023 3/11/2023

1/31/2020 2/10/2020 2/11/2020

2/10/2020 2/11/2020

7/29/2019 7/30/2019 7/31/2019

5/31/2019 6/10/2019 6/11/2019

6/10/2019 6/11/2019

4/30/2019 5/10/2019 5/11/2019

4/30/2019 5/10/2019 5/11/2019

5/10/2019 5/11/2019
5/10/2019 5/11/2019

5/10/2019 5/11/2019
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Franklin County Democratic Central
$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$100.00 Committee (FCDCC)

Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$40.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$134.24 Committee (FCDCC)

Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$70.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)
Franklin County Democratic Central

$0.00 Committee (FCDCC)

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908355

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908354

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4908352

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4844559

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4830920

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4982283

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4891661

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110139214

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861588

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4861589

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4822480

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4810629

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4810628

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803583

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803582

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803581

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803580

https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4803579




